

## AMERICAN BROWNIE

A traditional recipe of chocolate fudge mixed with loads of walnuts and pecans. Lightly dusted to finish.

1020g | pre-portioned into 15 serves

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	Serving Size: 64g	
	Average Quantity per serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1290kj	2020kj
Protein	3.4g	5.3g
Fat, total	20.7g	32.4g
- saturated	13.1g	20.4g
Carbohydrate	27.1g	42.3g
- sugars	23.1g	36.1g
Sodium	25mg	40mg

### INGREDIENTS

Dark Compound Chocolate (34%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Soy Lecithin, 492), Cocoa Powder, Milk Solids, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin, 476), Natural Flavours), Butter (Cream, Water), Egg, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Pecans (4.5%), Walnuts (4.5%), Dusting Sugar

### ALLERGENS

**Contains** Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybeans, Tree nuts

**May Contain** Peanuts, Lupin



**Country of Origin** Made in Australia from at least 60% Australian ingredients

**Storage** Keep Frozen <-18°C. 5 Days Refrigerated Once Thawed

**Frozen Shelf Life** 364 days

**Refrigerated Shelf Life** 5 days

**Ambient Shelf Life** 5 days

### INNER CARTON

**Serves** 15 serves per carton

**Gross Weight** 1.09kg

**Dimensions** H 55mm x W 211mm x L 319mm

**Barcode** 9331043001183

### OUTER CARTON

**Gross Weight** 6.90kg

**Dimensions** H 167mm x W 343mm x L 445mm

**Barcode** 19331043001180

### QUICK INFO



**DISCLAIMER:** Priestleys endeavours to ensure the information from this website is current. Sometimes changes are made in ingredients. You must always rely on the nutritional, ingredient and allergen information on the packaging. You will appreciate Priestleys accepts no responsibility for any loss or injury suffered by any person relying upon any information from this website which differs from the information on the packaging of our product.